

TENDER NOTICE

Bursa Malaysia Berhad [197601004668 (30632-P)] ('Bursa Malaysia') intends to source for a qualified vendor to undertake the rectification of underground water leakage at Basement 4, Exchange Square, Bukit Kewangan, 50200 Kuala Lumpur.

Mandatory Requirements:

Only vendor (s) that fulfill the following mandatory requirements will be considered:

- 1. The vendor MUST have a minimum of RM200,000 positive shareholders fund in the most recent financial year. Otherwise, the vendor must obtain a letter of undertakings from their holding / sister companies which has fulfilled the positive shareholder fund requirement or provide bank guarantee that is mutually agreed by both parties.
- 2. The vendor's minimum paid-up capital MUST be RM 150,000 and above.
- 3. The vendor MUST be registered as CIDB grade G4 or above and specialized in CIDB categories:
 - a. B04, B06, B08, B14, B21
 - b. CE21
- 4. The vendor MUST provide a product warranty of minimum 10 years.
- 5. The vendor MUST attend site tender briefing(s)/visit(s) set by Bursa Malaysia.

TENDER INSTRUCTION

Tender document can be collected via email at <u>admintender@bursamalaysia.com</u>:

Date : 1 - 3, April 2024 Time : 9:00 am - 5:00 pm Document Fee : No Charge

The duly completed and signed Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) must be submitted prior to the request of the tender document. The NDA form can be downloaded from the Tender page on the Bursa Malaysia website (https://www.bursamalaysia.com/about bursa/about us/tenders).

SUBMISSION OF VENDOR'S PROPOSAL

Vendor's proposal must be submitted to <u>admintender@bursamalaysia.com</u> no later than **Thursday**, **18 April 2024**, **at 5:00 pm**.

DISCLAIMER

Bursa Malaysia reserves the right to only consider quotation/proposal/documents that are fully completed and submitted on or before the date and time as specified above. Late responses will not be entertained.

Bursa Malaysia is not bound to accept the lowest bid or any tender and reserves the right to reject all tenders.